DC5200 Series
Cam Action Door Closer
PRODUCT CATALOG
Copyright © 2010-2026, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
2
DC5200 SERIES
45204  03/26

DC5200 SERIES
45204  03/26
How to Order/Quick Codes
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Quantity Series Arm Finish Misc. Options
10 DC5200 A1 689 M54
5 DC5240                690
Description Mounting Specify
Multi-sized; full
adjustability
from size 1-6
Push and Pull
Installation, Door or
Frame Mounted
DC5200
Push Installation,
Door Mounted (only)
DC5240
Description Specify
Regular non-hold open (standard)
Hold open A1*
* Hold Open arms cannot be used on fire doors.
Description Specify
SBL	 Silver Aluminum Painted 689
DBL	 Dark Bronze Painted 690
LBL	 Light Bronze Painted 691
FBL	 Black Painted 693
GBL	 Satin Brass Painted 696
Door Thickness Specify
1-3/4" (44mm) (standard)
Description Specify
Sex nuts and bolts (SNBs)
(1-3/4" minimum thickness)
M54
TORX security screws M04
NOTES:
•	Before installing a door closer, verify the accessibility, fire, and life-safety requirements that are in effect. This includes the mounting height and projection into the
clear opening. Check the adopted state and local building codes and consult the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ)
•	To maintain the warranty and ensure proper operation of the product, follow the installation instructions & templates and install on the inside of the building.
•	Consult NFPA 80 for the hinge requirements on a fire door.
•	Failure to use fasteners supplied with closer may void factory warranty.
•	Optional fasteners are available for a variety of applications. Consult the door and frame manufacturer to ensure the proper fasteners are used to maintain
certifications.
•	Sizing charts are based on 1-3/4" x 7' standard weight doors swinging to 110°. Other application conditions (e.g. larger door heights or weight) may require larger
size closer. Adjusting the spring power to meet the low opening force requirements of the Americans With Disabilities Act or ANSI/BHMA Standard A117.1, may not
provide adequate closing power to dependably close and latch the door in some conditions (i.e. air movement from wind gusts or building stack pressure).
SERIES/MOUNTING/SIZE DOOR THICKNESS
ARM
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS
FINISH
Copyright © 2010-2026, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
9
DC5200 SERIES
45204  03/26
How to Specify
SPECIFICATIONS